TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM841506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
voestalpine Nortrak Inc.		04/09/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc.		
Street Address:	1740 Pacific Ave		
City:	Cheyenne		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82007		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037211	AUTOMATER
Registration Number:	6375382	HPS
Registration Number:	0422784	RACOR
Registration Number:	1004189	SECURITY
Registration Number:	1920694	WSM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582452984

Email: docketing@tastyip.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A Cole Address Line 1: 1037 Novara St.

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Cole
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-04-09_VAE-NOR-INC_to_VAE-RS-NOR-INC_Change_of_Name_PDFA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0024 source=2020-04-09_VAE-NOR-INC_to_VAE-RS-NOR-INC_Change_of_Name_PDFA#page2.tif source=2020-04-09_VAE-NOR-INC_to_VAE-RS-NOR-INC_Change_of_Name_PDFA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0025



Wyoming Secretary of State

Herschler Building East, Suite 101 122 W 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Email: <u>Business@wyo.gov</u> WY Secretary of State FILED: 04/09/2020 11:55 AM Original ID: 1996-000310522 Amendment ID: 2020-002801315

Profit Corporation
Articles of Amendment

	rak Inc.				
	EK IIIO.				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
۸ سخت با در در د امانده	Article 1			1 1 6 11	
Article number(s)	. 67. ***			ded as follows:	
		iber. Example: 2000-000			
The name of the	corporation is vo	oestalpine Railway	Systems Nort	rak Inc.	
If the amendmen	provides for an	exchange, reclassi	fication, or can	cellation of iss	sued shares, provisions
dementing the an	endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can	cellation of iss	sued shares, provisions anade upon facts objective
dementing the an	provides for an endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss	sued shares, provisions anade upon facts objective
dementing the an	endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss hich may be n	sued shares, provisions in ade upon facts objective
dementing the an	endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss	sued shares, provisions in ade upon facts objective
olementing the an	endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss hich may be n	sued shares, provisions in ade upon facts objective
olementing the an	endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss hich may be m	sued shares, provisions in ade upon facts objective
olementing the an	endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss hich may be n	sued shares, provisions nade upon facts objective
dementing the an	endment if not co	ontained in the ame	fication, or can	cellation of iss	sued shares, provisions in ade upon facts objective
olementing the ar	endment if not co the articles of ame	ontained in the ame	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss	nade upon facts objective
dementing the an	endment if not co the articles of ame of a me	ontained in the amendment.	fication, or can endment itself w	cellation of iss	RECEIVED
olementing the ar	endment if not co the articles of ame of a me	ontained in the ame	fication, or canendment itself w	cellation of issibility that the may be m	RECEIVED APR 7 2020
olementing the ar	endment if not co the articles of ame of a me	ontained in the amendment.	fication, or canendment itself w	cellation of issibility be m	RECEIVED
olementing the ar	endment if not co the articles of ame of a me	ontained in the amendment.	fication, or canendment itself w	cellation of issibility that the may be may	RECEIVED APR 7 2020 WYOMING

5. Approval o	of the amendment: (Please check only one appropriate field to indicate the party approving the amendment.)
√	Shares were not issued and the board of directors or incorporators have adopted the amendment.
	<u>OR</u>
	Shares were issued and the board of directors have adopted the amendment without shareholder approval, in compliance with W.S. 17-16-1005. OR
	Shares were issued and the board of directors have adopted the amendment with shareholder approval, in compliance with W.S. 17-16-1003.
Signature: (May be execute	Date: 04/01/2020 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name:	Ludwig Freytag Contact Person:
Title: CFO	Daytime Phone Number: 205-380-4539
	Email: ian.davey@voestalpine.com
	(Email provided will receive annual report reminders and filing evidence.) *May list multiple email addresses
*Reference number	g Fee: \$50.00 Make check or money order payable to Wyoming Secretary of State. e submit one originally signed document. eal processing time is 3-5 business days following the date of receipt in our office. er to original articles of incorporation to determine the specific article number being amended or use the next er in sequence if you are adding an article. er review form prior to submitting to the Secretary of State to ensure all areas have been completed to avoid by in the processing time of your documents.

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: voestalpine Railway Systems Nortrak Inc.
Old Name: voestalpine Nortrak Inc.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **9th** day of **April**, **2020**



Filed Date: 04/09/2020

Secretary of State

Ву:	Bailey Johnson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 09/23/2023